APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

K R EDUCATION CENTRE SANIGAWAN ROAD
KANPUR UP

2130410

70743

K R EDUCATION CENTRE, K R PURAM, SANIGAWAN
ROAD, KANPUR, - 208021

DR ARCHANA MISHRA

M.A. PH.D

kreducen@gmail.com

9450745893

https://www kreducationcentre.com/events-
details/certificate-

https://www kreducationcentre.com/events-
details/certificate-

https://www kreducationcentre.com/events-
details/certificate-

https://www kreducationcentre.com/events-
details/certificate-




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://www .kreducationcentre.com/events-
details/certificate-

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www .kreducationcentre.com/events-
details/certificate-

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www .kreducationcentre.com/events-
details/certificate-

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.kreducationcentre.com/events-
details/certificate-

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https:/www.kreducationcentre.com/page/fee-
structure——

https:/www.kreducationcentre.com/page/Exam-
And-Date-Sheet

https://www.kreducationcentre.com/page/school-
management

https://www.kreducationcentre.com/page/school-
management

https:/www.kreducationcentre.com/page/board-
result




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL DR ARCHANA MISHRA
Z TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 08
PGT 25
TGT 25
PRT 30
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MS. RENU AGNIHOTRI
S DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS MS. MINAKSHI TRIPATHI
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 254 249 98.03 NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2023 244 239 97.95 NA

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 8903
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 85&45

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 15& 60
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)



INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

DR ARCHANA MISHRA

VARSHA SHUKLA

SHALINI KULSHRESTHA

KALPANA DWIVEDI

VIKAS JAIN

JANMEJAY SINGH

SULEKHA DEY

MANJU CHAUHAN

ABHAY SRIVASTAVA

SHALINI MAHAJAN

MAHESH BHANU TIWARI

JITENDRA SINGH PARIHAR

ARUN SONI

SANTOSH GUPTA

SAROJ CHAUHAN

ANJU SHUKLA

ALKA SINGH

KULJEET KAUR

SURBPREET KAUR

SUSHIL KUMAR

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

YES

32

32

https://youtu.be/Rb6 KBKOWYGE?
si=XggkCgjSsl3gPem0

Ph.D

M COM

MA

M COM

M SC

M SC

BA

DOUBLE MA

M COM

M SC

M SC

M COM

B COM

M SC

BA

MA

MA

BA

MA

MA



21

22

23

24

25

26

2

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

ANOOP SINGH CHAUHAN

SHWETA SINGH

MANISH TRIVEDI

GHANSHYAM SAINI

RANA ANJUM

MANJU SINGH

SAROJ SINGH CHAUHAN

NEELAM TIWARI

HARSHANA BHATIA

NAMRATA SINGH

MAMTA DOHARE

SAPNA DWIVEDI

RASHMI SINGH

ANNPURNA SHARMA

GEETA SINGH

SADHANA SHARMA

MADHU DUBEY

RAJESH KUMAR SAVITA

ANKITA PANDEY

VERSHA PAL

SANJAY YADAV

SANJEET KUMAR SHUKLA

ANJU MISHRA

SANGEETA MISHRA

POOJA DEEP CHAUHAN

RENU AGNIHOTRI

JYOTI SHUKLA

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

MA
BCA

M COM
M SC
MA

M COM
MA
MA

BA

M COM
MA
MA
MA

M SC
MA

MA (HINDI), MA (PLOTICAL
SCIENCE), MA (PAINTING)

BA
BA

12
BSC
BCA
M.SC.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
B.A.

M.A.



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

SUSHEEL PANDEY

KAVITA PANDEY

SHRUTI BAJPAI

URVASHI SINGH

KIRAN LATA AGNIHOTRI

SHIPRA MISHRA

ARMAN SONI

KIRAN PANT

POOJA SINGH

KHUSHBOO SINGH

NISHA ROY CHAUDHARY

DEEPIKA TIWARI

SHARVENDRA SINGH

LAKSHMI SINGH

MONIKA BHATTACHARYA

ANUBHUTI SINGH

NIHARIKA

RANJEET KUMAR SHUKLA

DALJEET PAL

ASHISH KUMAR SHARMA

PALLAVI TIWARI

KAVYA DIXIT

SHEELU TIWARI

DIKSHA

BEETU SINGH CHAUHAN

SUMAN PAL

POOJA KUMARI

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.SC.

M.A.

B.PED

M.COM.

M.A.

B.A.

B.PED.

M.A., SANGEET PRABHAKAR,
VISHARAD II

M.A.

M.SC.

B.SC.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

MA

B.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.

B.SC.

M.SC.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.COMM.



75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

MANJULA MISHRA

POOJA RAJPUT

ALKA YADAV

POOJA SAINI

NANCY RATHORE

SAIVY SONKAR

SHWETA SRIVASTAVA

JYOTI GUPTA

SHIKHA BAJPAI

ASHISH KUMAR NIGAM

ARTI SHUKLA

SHUBHAM TIWARI

RITU TIWARI

NIDHI NIGAM

MEENAKSHI

PRANJALI TRIPATHI

LAXMI DEVI

NISHA SINGH CHAUHAN

AKANKSHA SHUKLA

NEELAM GUPTA

ANJALI SHUKLA

NIDHI YADAV

ROSHNI KHAN

NIKKI SONKAR

NEETU GUPTA

SHIPRA PAUL

AKANSHA SINGH

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

M.A.
M.SC.
B.SC.
M.A.
B.Sc.
B.A., B.PEd.
B.Sc., B.Ed.
B.A.
M.A.
M.SC.
M.A.
M.SC.
B.A.
M.SC.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.

M COM
B.A.
B.A.
B.SC.
B.A.
B.A.
M.A.
B.COM.

B.Sc.



102 KOMAL YADAV PRT B.Sc.

103 AMARITA JOHARI PRT M.A.



