

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	K R EDUCATION CENTRE SANIGAWAN ROAD KANPUR UP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130410
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70743
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	K R EDUCATION CENTRE, K R PURAM, SANIGAWAN ROAD, KANPUR, - 208021
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR ARCHANA MISHRA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. PH.D
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kreducen@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9450745893

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.kreducationcentre.com/events-details/certificate-
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.kreducationcentre.com/events-details/certificate-
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.kreducationcentre.com/events-details/certificate-
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.kreducationcentre.com/events-details/certificate-

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.kreducationcentre.com/events-details/certificate-
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.kreducationcentre.com/events-details/certificate-
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.kreducationcentre.com/events-details/certificate-
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.kreducationcentre.com/events-details/certificate-

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.kreducationcentre.com/page/fee-structure-----
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.kreducationcentre.com/page/Exam-And-Date-Sheet
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.kreducationcentre.com/page/school-management
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.kreducationcentre.com/page/school-management
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.kreducationcentre.com/page/board-result

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DR ARCHANA MISHRA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	98
	PGT	25
	TGT	25
	PRT	30
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS. RENU AGNIHOTRI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS. MINAKSHI TRIPATHI

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	254	249	98.03	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	244	239	97.95	NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8903
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	85 & 45
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	15 & 60

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	32
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	32
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/Rb6KBK0wyGE?si=XggkCgjSsl3qPem0

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DR ARCHANA MISHRA	PRINCIPAL	Ph.D
2	VARSHA SHUKLA	PGT	M COM
3	SHALINI KULSHRESTHA	PGT	MA
4	KALPANA DWIVEDI	PGT	M COM
5	VIKAS JAIN	PGT	M SC
6	JANMEJAY SINGH	PGT	M SC
7	SULEKHA DEY	PGT	BA
8	MANJU CHAUHAN	PGT	DOUBLE MA
9	ABHAY SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M COM
10	SHALINI MAHAJAN	PGT	M SC
11	MAHESH BHANU TIWARI	PGT	M SC
12	JITENDRA SINGH PARIHAR	PGT	M COM
13	ARUN SONI	PGT	B COM
14	SANTOSH GUPTA	PGT	M SC
15	SAROJ CHAUHAN	TGT	BA
16	ANJU SHUKLA	PGT	MA
17	ALKA SINGH	PGT	MA
18	KULJEET KAUR	TGT	BA
19	SURBPREET KAUR	TGT	MA
20	SUSHIL KUMAR	PGT	MA

21	ANOOP SINGH CHAUHAN	PGT	MA
22	SHWETA SINGH	TGT	BCA
23	MANISH TRIVEDI	PGT	M COM
24	GHANSHYAM SAINI	TGT	M SC
25	RANA ANJUM	TGT	MA
26	MANJU SINGH	PGT	M COM
27	SAROJ SINGH CHAUHAN	TGT	MA
28	NEELAM TIWARI	TGT	MA
29	HARSHANA BHATIA	PRT	BA
30	NAMRATA SINGH	PRT	M COM
31	MAMTA DOHARE	NTT	MA
32	SAPNA DWIVEDI	TGT	MA
33	RASHMI SINGH	PRT	MA
34	ANNPURNA SHARMA	TGT	M SC
35	GEETA SINGH	TGT	MA
36	SADHANA SHARMA	PGT	MA (HINDI), MA (PLOTICAL SCIENCE), MA (PAINTING)
37	MADHU DUBEY	TGT	BA
38	RAJESH KUMAR SAVITA	OTHER	BA
39	ANKITA PANDEY	TGT	12
40	VERSHA PAL	NTT	BSC
41	SANJAY YADAV	PGT	BCA
42	SANJEET KUMAR SHUKLA	TGT	M.SC.
43	ANJU MISHRA	PGT	M.A.
44	SANGEETA MISHRA	PGT	M.A.
45	POOJA DEEP CHAUHAN	TGT	M.A.
46	RENU AGNIHOTRI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.
47	JYOTI SHUKLA	PRT	M.A.

48	SUSHEEL PANDEY	TGT	B.SC.
49	KAVITA PANDEY	TGT	M.A.
50	SHRUTI BAJPAI	PGT	B.PED
51	URVASHI SINGH	PRT	M.COM.
52	KIRAN LATA AGNIHOTRI	PRT	M.A.
53	SHIPRA MISHRA	PRT	B.A.
54	ARMAN SONI	PTI	B.PED.
55	KIRAN PANT	PGT	M.A., SANGEET PRABHAKAR, VISHARAD II
56	POOJA SINGH	TGT	M.A.
57	KHUSHBOO SINGH	TGT	M.SC.
58	NISHA ROY CHAUDHARY	PRT	B.SC.
59	DEEPIKA TIWARI	PRT	M.SC.
60	SHARVENDRA SINGH	TGT	M.A.
61	LAKSHMI SINGH	PRT	M.A.
62	MONIKA BHATTACHARYA	TGT	B.A.
63	ANUBHUTI SINGH	PGT	M A
64	NIHARIKA	TGT	B.A.
65	RANJEET KUMAR SHUKLA	PGT	M.SC.
66	DALJEET PAL	TGT	M.A.
67	ASHISH KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.SC.
68	PALLAVI TIWARI	PRT	B.SC.
69	KAVYA DIXIT	PRT	M.SC.
70	SHEELU TIWARI	PRT	M.A.
71	DIKSHA	PRT	B.A.
72	BEETU SINGH CHAUHAN	PRT	M.A.
73	SUMAN PAL	PRT	B.A.
74	POOJA KUMARI	PRT	M.COMM.

75	MANJULA MISHRA	PRT	M.A.
76	POOJA RAJPUT	PRT	M.SC.
77	ALKA YADAV	PRT	B.SC.
78	POOJA SAINI	PRT	M.A.
79	NANCY RATHORE	PRT	B.Sc.
80	SAIVY SONKAR	PTI	B.A., B.PEd.
81	SHWETA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.Sc., B.Ed.
82	JYOTI GUPTA	PRT	B.A.
83	SHIKHA BAJPAI	PRT	M.A.
84	ASHISH KUMAR NIGAM	PGT	M.SC.
85	ARTI SHUKLA	TGT	M.A.
86	SHUBHAM TIWARI	TGT	M.SC.
87	RITU TIWARI	PRT	B.A.
88	NIDHI NIGAM	PRT	M.SC.
89	MEENAKSHI	NTT	M.A.
90	PRANJALI TRIPATHI	PRT	M.A.
91	LAXMI DEVI	NTT	M.A.
92	NISHA SINGH CHAUHAN	TGT	M.A.
93	AKANKSHA SHUKLA	NTT	M COM
94	NEELAM GUPTA	NTT	B.A.
95	ANJALI SHUKLA	PRT	B.A.
96	NIDHI YADAV	NTT	B.SC.
97	ROSHNI KHAN	NTT	B.A.
98	NIKKI SONKAR	PRT	B.A.
99	NEETU GUPTA	PRT	M.A.
100	SHIPRA PAUL	OTHER	B.COM.
101	AKANSHA SINGH	PRT	B.Sc.

102	KOMAL YADAV	PRT	B.Sc.
103	AMARITA JOHARI	PRT	M.A.